




County Sponsor 
Organization

Project Name Project 
Number

Amount 
Requested

FY19-23 Funding 
Recommended 

Douglas Willamette NF Willamette National Forest Deferred Road 
Maintenance

1 $48,285 $47,996

Douglas Cascade 
Volunteers

Willamette National Forest Volunteer Program 
Management

2 $48,000 $47,995

$96,285 $95,991
Lane Willamette NF Road Maintenance and Hazardous Fuels 

Removal – Lane Co – McKenzie River Ranger 
3 $224,281 $168,211

Lane Willamette NF Young Stand Density Management – Lane Co – 
McKenzie River Ranger District

4 $55,000 $0

Lane Willamette NF Abandoned Vehicle and Trash Abatement 5 $100,000 $75,000
Lane Willamette NF Middle Fork Ranger District- Youth Conservation 

Corps (YCC)
6 $95,000 $71,250

Lane Willamette NF UMFWR Aquatic Restoration Plan 7 $254,920 $191,190
Lane Willamette NF Willamette National Forest Deferred Road 

Maintenance
1 $390,014 $195,007

Lane Willamette NF Willamette National Forest – Road 1506 Repairs 8 $350,000 $175,000
Lane Willamette NF Wilderness and Special Habitat Invasive Plant 

Early Detection, Rapid Response (EDRR) - Middle 
Fork Ranger District

9 $35,000 $0

Lane Willamette NF Forestwide Priority Trails Deferred and Annual 
Maintenance

10 $110,000 $55,000

Lane Willamette NF Portable Toilet Rentals 11 $23,500 $23,500
Lane Willamette NF Forestwide Priority Developed and Dispersed 

Recreation Site Deferred Maintenance
12 $140,000 $105,000

Lane Willamette NF Recreation Roads maintenance 13 $15,000 $0
Lane Willamette NF Wilderness and Special Habitat Invasive Plant 

EDRR (Early Detection, Rapid Response) - 
McKenzie River Ranger District

14 $39,775 $0

Douglas County Subtotal
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Lane Willamette NF Middle Fork Meadow Restoration 15 $125,000 $0
Lane Lane County 

Youth Services
Lane County Youth Services Forest Team 16 $123,258 $92,444

Lane Northwest Youth 
Corps

Northwest Youth Corps HJA Experimental Forest 
Project

17 $127,835 $95,876

Lane Northwest Youth 
Corps

Northwest Youth Corps Invasives Removal and 
Turtle Habitat Improvement

18 $95,177 $47,589

Lane Middle Fork 
Willamette 
Watershed 
Council

Middle Fork Willamette Riparian Restoration & 
Recreation

19 $155,120 $77,560

Lane Oakridge Trail 
Alliance

Tharp Memorial Bridge & Parking Area 
Resurfacing Project

20 $41,500 $41,500

Lane Cascade 
Volunteers

Willamette National Forest Volunteer Program 
Management

2 $117,000 $57,020

$2,617,380 $1,471,147
Linn Willamette NF Young Stand Density Management – Linn Co – 

McKenzie River Ranger District
21 $55,500 $0

Linn Willamette NF Dispersed, OHV Site Rehabilitation, 
Maintenance, and Lake Sweeping

22 $29,000 $14,500

Linn Willamette NF Invasive Weed Survey and Treatment - SHRD 23 $27,500 $20,000
Linn Willamette NF Willamette National Forest Deferred Road 

Maintenance
1 $310,222 $310,222

Linn Willamette NF Willamette National Forest – Road 1506 Repairs 8 $75,000 $0
Linn Willamette NF Forestwide Priority Trails Deferred and Annual 

Maintenance
10 $150,000 $56,500

Linn Willamette NF Portable Toilet Rentals 11 $8,500 $8,500
Linn Willamette NF Forestwide Priority Developed and Dispersed 

Recreation Site Deferred Maintenance
12 $145,000 $54,764

Linn Willamette NF Recreation Roads maintenance 13 $35,000 $0

Lane County Subtotal
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Linn Willamette NF Abandoned Vehicle and Trash Abatement 5 $30,000 $30,000
Linn Willamette NF Sweet Home Ranger District Roadside Brushing 

and Hazard Tree Removal
24 $45,000 $33,750

Linn Willamette NF Detroit Ranger District Roadside Brushing and 
Hazard Tree Removal

25 $90,000 $67,500

Linn Willamette NF Invasive Plant Species Treatments – Detroit and 
McKenzie River Ranger Districts

26 $163,200 $0

Linn Friends of 
Santiam Pass Ski 
Lodge

Santiam Pass Ski Lodge Access Road and 
Drainage Repairs

27 $50,000 $0

Linn Northwest Youth 
Corps

Northwest Youth Corps Prairie and Meadow 
Restoration Project

28 $205,338 $71,335

Linn Linn County 
Parks & Rec

Clear Lake Water Quality Protection 29 $410,000 $75,000

Linn Oregon Dept. of 
Fish & Wildlife

Advancing Beaver Restoration in the North 
Santiam Beaver Emphasis Area

30 $75,425 $0

Linn Cascade 
Volunteers

Willamette National Forest Volunteer Program 
Management

2 $75,000 $23,750

$1,979,685 $765,821
Marion 
WNF

Willamette NF Lower Breitenbush Hot Springs Restoration 
Phase 1

31 $61,000 $61,000

Marion 
WNF

Willamette NF Willamette National Forest Deferred Road 
Maintenance

1 $30,000 $30,000

Marion 
WNF

Willamette NF Aquatic restoration in the Breitenbush River 
watershed

32 $30,000 $30,000

Marion 
WNF

Willamette NF Portable Toilet Rentals 11 $7,000 $7,000

Marion 
WNF

Willamette NF Forestwide Priority Developed and Dispersed 
Recreation Site Deferred Maintenance

12 $30,000 $21,000

Linn County Subtotal
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Marion 
WNF

Willamette NF Abandoned Vehicle and Trash Abatement 5 $10,000 $8,175

Marion 
WNF

Willamette NF Detroit Ranger District Roadside Hazard Tree 
Removal

33 $25,000 $25,000

Marion 
WNF

Willamette NF Marion County Invasive Plant Species 
Treatments – Detroit Ranger District

34 $18,100 $0

Marion 
WNF

Oregon Dept. of 
Fish & Wildlife

Advancing Beaver Restoration in the North 
Santiam Beaver Emphasis Area

30 $75,425 $0

Marion 
WNF

Cascade 
Volunteers

Willamette National Forest Volunteer Program 
Management

2 $10,000 $8,100

$296,525 $190,275
Marion 
MHNF

Mt. Hood NF CRRD Olallie Lakes Replanting 35 $59,200 $37,435

Marion 
MHNF

Mt. Hood NF CRRD Road Maintenance/ Decommissioning  
Within a Priority Watershed

36 $43,400 $43,000

Marion 
MHNF

Trailkeepers of 
Oregon

Trailkeepers of Oregon Stewardship and 
Ambassador Program

37 $11,205 $11,153

$113,805 $91,588
Clackamas Mt. Hood NF Mt. Hood National Forest Abandoned Vehicle 

and Trash Disposal
38 $12,500 $0

Clackamas Mt. Hood NF Mt. Hood and CRGNSA Road Maintenance 39 $75,225 $75,000
Clackamas Mt. Hood NF High Use Trailhead Improvements on the Zigzag 

Ranger District
40 $120,000 $40,000

Clackamas Mt. Hood NF Partnership for Deferred Trail Maintenance on 
the Mt. Hood National Forest

41 $25,000 $10,000

Clackamas Mt. Hood NF Wet Meadow Restoration in Riverside Fire Scar 42 $22,100 $17,315
Clackamas Mt. Hood NF Native Plant Materials Development 43 $20,150 $10,000
Clackamas Mt. Hood NF Mt. Hood National Forest – Seed Orchard 

Resiliency and Protection
44 $39,130 $20,000

Marion County in Willamette NF Subtotal

Marion County in Mt. Hood NF Subtotal
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Clackamas Clackamas Soil & 
Water 
Conservation 
District

Clackamas-Mt. Hood: Give Invasive Weeds the 
Brush Off

45 $46,780 $35,000

Clackamas AntFarm Community Youth Crews Clean Up National 
Forest

46 $100,000 $50,000

Clackamas Trailkeepers of 
Oregon

Trailkeepers of Oregon Stewardship and 
Ambassador Program

47 $37,954 $23,000

$498,839 $280,315
Multnomah Mt. Hood NF Mt. Hood National Forest Abandoned Vehicle 

and Trash Disposal
38 $12,500 $9,000

Multnomah Mt. Hood NF CRGNSA invasive plant work 49 $10,000 $5,190
Multnomah Mt. Hood NF Mt. Hood and CRGNSA Road Maintenance 39 $30,000 $29,700
Multnomah Trailkeepers of 

Oregon
Trailkeepers of Oregon Stewardship and 
Ambassador Program

48 $23,254 $0

$75,754 $43,890
Hood River Mt. Hood NF Mt. Hood National Forest and CRGNSA 

Abandoned Vehicle and Trash Disposal
38 $12,500 $10,000

Hood River Mt. Hood NF Mt. Hood and CRGNSA Road Maintenance 39 $105,000 $70,510
Hood River Mt. Hood NF Mt. Hood National Forest Invasive Plant Control 53 $27,500 $10,000
Hood River Mt. Hood NF Partnership for Deferred Trail Maintenance on 

the Mt. Hood National Forest
41 $25,000 $10,000

Hood River Mt. Hood NF Native Plant Materials Development 43 $20,150 $5,000
Hood River Mt. Hood NF The Next Door Summer Youth Employment 

Program 
50 $15,000 $10,000

Hood River Trailkeepers of 
Oregon

Trailkeepers of Oregon Stewardship and 
Ambassador Program

51 $120,757 $0

Hood River Hood River 
Watershed 
Group

Upper West Fork Hood River Habitat Restoration 
Large Wood Acquisition

52 $47,850 $24,000

Multnomah County Subtotal

Clackamas County Subtotal
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$373,757 $139,510
Wasco Mt. Hood NF Mt. Hood National Forest and CRGNSA 

Abandoned Vehicle and Trash Disposal
38 $12,500 $12,500

Wasco Mt. Hood NF NFSR 4890 Culverts and Road Maintenance 54 $55,000 $55,000
Wasco Mt. Hood NF Mt. Hood and CRGNSA Road Maintenance 39 $45,000 $45,000
Wasco Mt. Hood NF Mt. Hood National Forest Invasive Plant Control 53 $27,500 $20,724
Wasco Mt. Hood NF Protecting Wildlife and Improving Grazing 

Management at Camas Prairie
55 $72,500 $72,500

Wasco Mt. Hood NF Gate Fuels Reduction Pre-Commercial Thinning 
and Brushing

56 $94,504 $48,104

Wasco Mt. Hood NF Partnership for Deferred Trail Maintenance on 
the Mt. Hood National Forest

41 $50,000 $0

Wasco Mt. Hood NF Native Plant Materials Development 43 $20,200 $15,200
Wasco Mt. Hood NF The Next Door Summer Youth Employment 

Program
50 $15,000 $15,000

Wasco Wasco Soil & 
Water 
Conservation 
District

Mt. Hood East Zone Forest Collaboratives 57 $30,000 $30,000

$422,204 $314,028
Jefferson Mt. Hood NF CRRD Olallie Lakes Replanting 35 $3,000 $2,656

$3,000 $2,656

$6,477,234 $3,395,221

Hood River County Subtotal

Wasco County Subtotal

Jefferson County Subtotal

TOTAL
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